
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 14 MAR 2023

R1 14 Mar 2023 | Moree | Wilga Hotel Narrabri Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0763
	 2	 2
	 3	 663533
	 4	 044370
	 5	 008763
	 6	 080047
	 7	 675482
	 8	 770709
	 9	 000899
	10	 077527

BEAN ROCKING
ARRABBIATA
ALLANDE
ANTARCTIC PRIDE
BACKLASH
BETTER THAN PEARLS
CHARGE EXTRA
HERE’S HARRY
HEY GEORGIE GIRL
PLEASING SURPRISE

57.5
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

1
6
4
2
3
9
7
8
10
5

MS B STOWER
MS M OWEN  1.5 
C J HILLIER  2 

WENDY PEEL
MS J WORLEY
K DUNBAR
C GALLAGH
MS G MCDONNELL
CHRIS TAYLOR
C SUTHERLAND  4 

S OSLAND
MS M O’GORMAN
MS S GRILLS
SALLY TORRENS
THERESA STAIR
G R BROOKER
GAVIN GROTH
W T MARTYN
G L WOODWARD
K T DIXON

4
3
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
5

G
F
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-0-4
	23-�0�-0-4
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-3-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-0

$4,200
$5,050
$19,725
$26,475
$6,070
$2,375
$19,855
$3,925
$1,600
$13,325

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BEAN ROCKING Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,200
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Kylie’s Rocking J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D H Sutton, Mrs K L Sutton, Miss B L Sutton, Miss Dl Sutton & D R Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $4.6	 Regal Eyes	 1:00.36	 (23.79)	 7	 3	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 03Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 57	 $5	 Island Magic	 1:06.39	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ....22¼.........................No excuse
2 of 4	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms C Williams	 ---	 $--	 Zaidin	 1:00.12	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $19	 Lanks	 0:57.51	 (23.14)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.....................Eased 400m
3 of 7	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $8	 Welloutofreach	 1:04.10	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 ARRABBIATA Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,050
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: She’s On Que J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Matrix Racing (Mgr: M Crismale) & Bci Racing (Mgr: B M Crismale)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 02Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Giving Delight	 0:47.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $4.2	 Welloutofreach	 1:04.10	 (23.46)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 ALLANDE Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-0-4 Prize Money: A$19,725
Jockey: C J Hillier (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Daughter O’fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms I Marzato , Mrs S J Scott, Ms J A Hoxton & Miss A Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23Jun22	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 57.5	 $3.8	 Bell’s Bighouse	 1:43.43	 (26.97)	 4	 1	 ........ 3..............Eased in straight
3 of 7	 14Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57	 $5.5	 Cap De Joie	 1:18.66	 (24.24)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57	 $14	 Russian Standard	 1:10.07	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $6.5	 Barcoo River	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $10	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:23.33	 (24.25)	 2	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

4 ANTARCTIC PRIDE Trainer: Sally Torrens Barrier: 2 Total: 23-0-0-4 Prize Money: A$26,475
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 55 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Antarctic Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Sa Torrens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Dec22	 GIL	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 55	 $41	 Colville House	 1:53.52	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $51	 Marcher	 1:36.95	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $26	 State Capital	 1:26.79	 (24.81)	 11	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 54	 $21	 My Diamond Boy	 1:37.28	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
0 of 12	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $31	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:23.33	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 14 MAR 2023

5 BACKLASH Trainer: Theresa Stair Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,070
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Minett Suva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Blore & Ms S C Cleland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	23Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $61	 Par Five	 1:05.54	 (23.79)	 10	 9	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 56	 $91	 Distant Secret	 1:12.61	 (25.29)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $51	 Special Day	 1:10.83	 (23.27)	 5	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 59	 $20	 Epica	 1:24.05	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
3 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57	 $9	 Holly Road	 1:26.34	 (25.12)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

6 BETTER THAN PEARLS Trainer: G R Brooker Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,375
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Pearl Black J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A S McNaught-Brooker & G Brooker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 57	 $151	 Skye Lover	 1:03.76	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	09Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $81	 Forbidden Gemstone	 1:03.30	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	04Feb23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Cooper	 54	 $81	 Rubiland	 1:16.43	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 18Feb23	 COA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ings	 57	 $101	 Adam’s First Pick	 1:02.96	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Ings	 57	 $101	 Alison Princess	 1:17.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4............................. Laid out

7 CHARGE EXTRA Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$19,855
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Haughty J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G P Groth, J O’Neill, G McGoverne, H T Groth, M J Hannan, A L McGrath, R J Ingram, Mn Wells & D A W Cameron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 54.5	 $31	 Lady Samurai	 1:33.08	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $8.5	 Cluny Road	 1:10.33	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $10	 Crazy About You	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	 11	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $81	 Rematch	 1:10.71	 (23.65)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾............... Shifted out start
2 of 11	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $*2.4	 Perfection Man	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 HERE’S HARRY Trainer: W T Martyn Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,925
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sidereus Dam: Semismydad J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Albert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 59	 $20	 Equivada	 1:27.56	 (24.64)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	26Jul22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Traecey	 59	 $41	 Luck Aplenty	 1:19.70	 (26.36)	 6	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59	 $13	 Perkova	 1:14.58	 (25.04)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 55	 $101	 Convincebility	 1:04.96	 (23.59)	 13	 13	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
9 of 10	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $61	 Minnewater	 1:04.04	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 11............................No show

9 HEY GEORGIE GIRL Trainer: G L Woodward Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Sandy Waters J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Woodward, G B Burke & Ms M Cave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	07Oct21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 56	 $101	 Lionsteps	 1:05.93	 (24.09)	 4	 7	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	20Nov21	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $81	 Albanjo	 1:01.11	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 25Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Y Lewis	 55	 $26	 Beauty Empress	 1:05.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07May22	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $91	 Leaglese	 0:59.60	 (24.03)	 5	 7	 ...... 10............................No show
9 of 10	 07Jun22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $201	 Redeeming Spirit	 1:09.35	 (25.11)	 8	 9	 ....12¼............................No show

10 PLEASING SURPRISE Trainer: K T Dixon Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,325
Jockey: C Sutherland (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Marechal Dam: Snitzabelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S De Gunst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55	 $61	 Pocket Picker	 0:57.09	 (22.97)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $91	 Gold Counter	 0:56.05	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 27Jan23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $91	 Dancedes	 0:52.28	 (22.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 54	 $31	 Sunny Side Up	 1:09.87	 (23.38)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 57	 $31	 Broadbeach Dancer	 0:57.54	 (23.24)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 14 MAR 2023

R2 14 Mar 2023 | Hawkesbury | Pioneer Services Mdn Plate
Distance: 1800m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 805994
	 2	 95
	 3	 306422
	 4	 464327
	 5	 8
	 6	 63
	 7	 4507
	 8	 338
	 9	 32
	10	 444329
	11	 2283
	12	 54
	13	 645643

AUSTRALIAN CITIZEN
CAPTAIN JAYHAWKER
SILVINCIBLE
AIR BENTLEY
HARDAZHELL
WHATADILEMMA
AUNT ROBERTA
EPISODIC
GORGEOUS ZARA
MONFIDUCIA
MOUNTAIN GUEST
PREMIERRO
SHOWSUMGRIT

59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
13
7
1
3
2
4
8
12
6
10
11
5

J PENZA
B RAWILLER
K LATHAM
M BELL
MS W COSTIN
T SCHILLER
MS A COLLETT
MS K O’HARA
B AVDULLA
R JONES
TOM SHERRY
J FORD
B PREBBLE

MS K OUTTRIM
J G SARGENT
J THOMPSON
MAHER/EUSTACE
M & D KEARNEY
RYAN/ALEXIOU
J O’SHEA
C WALLER
J O’SHEA
D PAYNE
J G SARGENT
C WALLER
J PRIDE

5
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	20-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-2
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1

$27,280
$1,550
$26,280
$19,180
$1,000
$4,800
$3,950
$11,900
$13,300
$22,055
$19,700
$4,775
$17,375

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AUSTRALIAN CITIZEN Trainer: Ms K Outtrim Barrier: 9 Total: 20-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$27,280
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Averau J+H: 6-0-0-3 Turf: 20-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K G Outtrim & M C Outtrim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L German	 56.5	 $101	 Galactic Angel	 1:15.65	 (23.21)	 11	 11	 ....14½.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $13	 Aggrandize	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 59	 $151	 Sequestered	 1:23.72	 (23.10)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 12	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Ford	 59	 $101	 Owari	 1:38.38	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Penza	 59	 $91	 The Wanderer	 1:37.65	 (23.75)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

2 CAPTAIN JAYHAWKER Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Kansas Sunflower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Baker, J A Coleman, R T Blenkinship, C Cambey, R B McGhee, L S Brill, Dr J Corcoran, J W Herraman, Mrs M C McGreal, P McGreal, C J McNally, M W Scholten, Hi Viz Racing 
(Mgr: J A Coleman) & R L Connolly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 Parisal	 0:43.91	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 24Jan23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Pereille	 0:59.33	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 06Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 King Frankel	 1:12.63	 (23.21)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $51	 Apache Jewel	 1:37.42	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...............Laid out straight
5 of 8	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $31	 Pure Hydrogen	 1:35.90	 (22.64)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

3 SILVINCIBLE Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$26,280
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Silver Tiara J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Thompson, Australasian Thoroughbreds Racing Trust (Mgr: J Bourke), L F Durney, Mrs M R Durney, M J Grace, J L Martin, P J Morris, T J Pemberton, Miss L K Sheraton, R A 
Sheraton & B I Toohey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ron Simpson	 57	 $4.6	 Flying Mia	 1:27.51	 (25.27)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $31	 Eyeque	 1:17.02	 (23.46)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $9.5	 Competition	 1:32.54	 (22.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Latham	 59	 $11	 Apache Jewel	 1:37.42	 (23.37)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 7	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Whisker To Whisker	 1:38.24	 (25.05)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 AIR BENTLEY Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$19,180
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Air Apparent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E Maher, Ms S Fitzgerald, Mrs S Allam, Mrs M Greenhalgh, Mrs K Mitchell, Mrs G Mitchell, Ms K Bytel, Ms S Dyde, Mrs S Eddy, Mrs A Johnston, Mrs S Juratowitch, Ms T Needham, 
Ms L O’Connor, Mrs A Tolson, Ms W Linden, Mrs L Lindner, Mrs C Tsang & Cmr Lad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $*3	 Midori Burly	 1:17.39	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $3.9	 Desi Emperor	 1:29.97	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 57	 $9	 State Of America	 1:36.74	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........... Hampered at start
2 of 7	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $6.5	 Alfano	 1:35.98	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $7.5	 Hollywood Hero	 1:38.67	 (23.50)	 3	 2	 ...... 13............. Pre race incident
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5 HARDAZHELL Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Firm Option J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 12Sep22	 NEW	turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Mauricette	 0:58.27	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ....13¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 13Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Misty Dreams	 1:02.30	 (24.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 02Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Battlespace	 0:59.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 57	 $91	 Clear Choice	 1:23.38	 (22.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away

6 WHATADILEMMA Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,800
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Dilemmas J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Bbt Dilemmas (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Racing Club No. 4 Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), W Mulvany, R Johnson, G Mitchell, The Finnemore (Mgr: 
W Finnemore), Small Circles, Sharkies17, Drumstick, S Armatas, Mrs M G Foster, B D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 23Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Makalu	 1:03.78	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 12Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Ka Ying Radiance	 0:53.73	 (22.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Free Choice	 1:04.42	 (24.55)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $9	 Diaco	 1:24.29	 (22.45)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 58.5	 $7	 Clear Choice	 1:23.38	 (22.93)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start

7 AUNT ROBERTA Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,950
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Full Of Spirit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore) & Mrs C A Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 03Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett.	 55.5	 $21	 Victorine	 1:26.44	 (22.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $41	 Casual Connection	 1:41.95	 (24.60)	 3	 5	 ........ 2...................Checked 50m
12 of 13	15Oct22	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 G3	 [	 9]	 B Melham	 56	 $31	 Renaissance Woman	 2:07.43	 (24.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 06Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Cut	 1:03.49	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $10	 Sizzler	 1:30.95	 (23.71)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

8 EPISODIC Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,900
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Pikea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ben Coen	 ---	 $--	 Idalo	 0:55.31	 (23.46)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 12Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Rivoli Star	 0:54.37	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 20Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $11	 Ithadtobezou	 1:14.18	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 03Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $9	 Call Di	 1:22.00	 (23.18)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $9.5	 Tavi Time	 1:34.04	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 GORGEOUS ZARA Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,300
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hi Gorgeous J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Iskander Racing & Breeding (Mgr: S R Iskander) & S P Hedge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Sports Legend	 1:03.78	 (23.52)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 09Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ben Coen	 ---	 $--	 Parisal	 0:43.91	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 24Jan23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Amadi	 1:00.00	 (23.38)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Diaco	 1:24.29	 (22.45)	 8	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $6.5	 Hollywood Hero	 1:38.67	 (23.50)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...............Laid out straight

10 MONFIDUCIA Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,055
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Aplomb J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Docherty, Ms C Vincent & A Giles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 24May22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett.	 55	 $8	 Monastery	 1:26.35	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 16Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $21	 A Lot More Love	 1:25.79	 (24.48)	 2	 2	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55	 $15	 Pierossa	 1:39.99	 (25.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 55	 $3.8	 All About Ollie	 2:00.10	 (26.07)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $7.5	 Arts	 1:25.05	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½............................No show
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11 MOUNTAIN GUEST Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,700
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Eleesha J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D C Morison, D O’Donnell, D Coleman, J Reilly & S O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $20	 Prize Draw	 1:24.72	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $18	 Bunker Hut	 1:38.55	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 06Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Cut	 1:03.49	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $31	 Cut On A Dime	 1:23.93	 (23.51)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $4.8	 Whisker To Whisker	 1:38.24	 (25.05)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

12 PREMIERRO Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,775
Jockey: J Ford WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Manhattan Muse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, K H Warriner, Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C Ritchie), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Wer-
rett), J T C Lake, C H Madden & Mrs J G Madden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 06Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Laroupe	 0:55.81	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 12Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Lucky Strong	 0:53.86	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 06Feb23	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Lipscani	 1:06.12	 (23.24)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $21	 Sequestered	 1:23.72	 (23.10)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $11	 Magadan	 1:39.10	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

13 SHOWSUMGRIT Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,375
Jockey: B Prebble WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Grito J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt) & B J Vassallo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 55	 $21	 Atlantic Ocean	 1:24.58	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 55	 $11	 Gigantic	 1:33.93	 (24.61)	 9	 12	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $5.5	 Avebury	 1:09.65	 (22.22)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 54	 $21	 Hollywood Hero	 1:38.67	 (23.50)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.............Vet test at barrier
3 of 6	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 54.5	 $4	 Magadan	 1:39.10	 (23.08)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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R3 14 Mar 2023 | Moree | Vic Hotel&Post Office Htl Mdn
Distance: 950m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 800439
	 2	
	 3	 800899
	 4	
	 5	 9000
	 6	 03
	 7	 076030
	 8	 9
	 9	 00740
	10	 600
	11	 30

MISTER QUICKSTEP
MOON DAZZLE
SAPPHIRE HUNTER
NIKOLAI
THE HOFF
WAYDIE
FULL DOSAGE
SALAMATINA
MEMPHIS SKY
TUPELOV
WET AND WINDY

59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
9
3
1
11
8
7
2
4
6
10

GREGORY WALTERS
C J HILLIER  2 

WENDY PEEL
J GOLDEN  2 

MS G MCDONNELL
C GALLAGH
MS B STOWER
JAMES ROGERS
CHRIS TAYLOR
MS M OWEN  1.5 
MS J WORLEY

JACK BROWN
W T MARTYN
SALLY TORRENS
P SINCLAIR
W T MARTYN
MS S GRILLS
DANNI SCHRECK
MICHAEL LAINE
G L WOODWARD
S OSLAND
P J CUNNINGHAM

5
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�0�-1-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$9,000
$0
$5,120
$0
$875
$2,600
$2,925
$800
$2,650
$1,100
$1,000

	5-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MISTER QUICKSTEP Trainer: Jack Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$9,000
Jockey: Gregory Walters WT: 59 Good: 15-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Suzy’s Daughter J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Brown & Ms W B Fouhy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 12	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $26	 Luxor Prince	 0:45.60	 (21.95)	 11	 11	 ......FF...................... Left at start.
11 of 13	30Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $12	 Blue Smartie	 1:01.53	 (24.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Overraced
4 of 8	 27Aug22	 WAA	turf	 825	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Donald	 56.5	 $3.5	 Friday’s Jet	 0:47.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 04Sep22	 ROM	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Richardson	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Candy Dawn	 0:53.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 15Oct22	 STN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 58.5	 $6	 Mah Precious	 1:01.16	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 9½............................No show

2 MOON DAZZLE Trainer: W T Martyn Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J Hillier (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Trissie’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Mathews, Ms J M Davis & W T Martyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 13Oct22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 The Hungarian	 0:54.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................Barrier trial

3 SAPPHIRE HUNTER Trainer: Sally Torrens Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,120
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Chosen Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S A Torrens & L Torrens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $151	 Noble Missile	 1:04.17	 (22.78)	 5	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
12 of 12	06Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Chris Taylor	 57	 $91	 Allay	 1:16.08	 (22.98)	 5	 3	 ....16¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Chris Taylor	 56	 $101	 Seaczar	 1:25.71	 (23.33)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $101	 Belle’s Boy	 1:19.11	 (23.75)	 4	 5	 ....10¼................. Laid in straight
9 of 9	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 59	 $101	 Broadbeach Dancer	 0:57.54	 (23.24)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½............................No show

4 NIKOLAI Trainer: P Sinclair Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Golden (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Majara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M B Haddad, B S Haddad & M G Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 12Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Rediener	 0:54.97	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
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5 THE HOFF Trainer: W T Martyn Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$875
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Moti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R V Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 15Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 809	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Searle	 ---	 $--	 Just An Upstart	 0:47.66	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Loy	 59	 $5.5	 En Pointe	 1:04.43	 (23.20)	 4	 5	 ....10½............................No show
12 of 12	23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Zara Lewis	 55.5	 $41	 Skye Lover	 1:03.76	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....20¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	31Dec22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Zara Lewis	 55.5	 $91	 Turgenev	 1:12.27	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Cooper	 53	 $61	 Rust	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

6 WAYDIE Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Upper Crust J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Wade , Mrs D L Wade, Miss A L Wade, Miss E M Wade & Miss J M Wade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 10Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Golden	 ---	 $--	 Beckford	 0:58.60	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ...... 11........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Golden	 54.5	 $31	 Graupel	 0:59.32	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¾........................... Hung out
3 of 8	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $26	 Bonjour Rupert	 1:06.59	 (23.94)	 6	 5	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

7 FULL DOSAGE Trainer: Danni Schreck Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Katharos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms D Schreck, Mrs T E Gallucci, A Gallucci, Mrs M M Leadbetter, T Leadbetter, Mrs F O Cau, Ms P M Martyn, Miss R L Schreck-Irwin & Mrs N Marshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $91	 Saivata	 0:57.51	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 07Mar22	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $201	 Robin Sparkles	 1:10.44	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $61	 Extra Flash	 0:53.41	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 26Dec22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Sweedman	 57.5	 $8	 Bull Headed	 1:02.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Sweedman	 56.5	 $10	 Contessa Nile	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....15¾....................... Not sighted

8 SALAMATINA Trainer: Michael Laine Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: James Rogers WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Saffron Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Laine & P A Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 03Nov21	 WAF	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Cool Lad	 0:46.98	 (22.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 16Nov21	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Rejoiced	 1:14.68	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 22Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Adair	 0:44.27	 (22.50)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Apthorpe	 57	 $101	 Jump’n Fly	 1:10.03	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away

9 MEMPHIS SKY Trainer: G L Woodward Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,650
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Manhattan Tempest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $91	 Ramones	 1:10.12	 (23.36)	 14	 14	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L German	 57	 $151	 Moonlight Grace	 1:22.57	 (22.91)	 11	 12	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $61	 Doola Teela	 1:24.17	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $26	 Lanks	 0:57.51	 (23.14)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $31	 Searchlight	 1:28.80	 (23.69)	 10	 11	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

10 TUPELOV Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Native Bombshell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hollymount Stud Syndicate (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 30Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Fear Index	 0:54.81	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 13Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $41	 Forms Of Fear	 0:58.47	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
12 of 13	15Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $21	 Oxford Vision	 0:57.96	 (22.83)	 5	 4	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $91	 Edna	 1:11.98	 (23.58)	 8	 10	 ....10¼...............Overraced early
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11 WET AND WINDY Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Za Night J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Cunningham & Mrs K A Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Worley	 ---	 $--	 Luvdaloot	 1:00.03	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 15Oct22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 V Bolozhinsky	 55	 $5	 Amisfield	 1:02.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Worley	 56.5	 $41	 Maroon Magic	 1:04.53	 (22.98)	 3	 6	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
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R4 14 Mar 2023 | Hawkesbury | Lander Toyota (Bm64)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 497670
	 2	 412500
	 3	 152516
	 4	 286800
	 5	 168721
	 6	 615679
	 7	 1167
	 8	 003315
	 9	 889745
	10	 315
	11	 970690
	12	 693764

READY BY DESIGN
DENILIQUIN
CASUAL CONNECTION
MARAKOPA
ZAMBRERO
BRYNNER
FIELD MARSHAL
WHETU
RELIABLE DUDE
CONDRIEU
WRITING UNEXPECTED
SANCTIONED

62
61.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
55

12
7
4
3
9
1
10
5
2
11
8
6

MS A MCLUCAS  2 

J FRANKLIN  3 

K LATHAM
TOM SHERRY
MS E HENNESSY
J FORD
B AVDULLA
MS A COLLETT
K JENNINGS
R JONES
MS B PANYA  2 

MS J DUGGAN

N DOYLE
J THOMPSON
J G SARGENT
ROBERT QUINN
M SMITH
J COYLE
C WALLER
R D COLLETT
J G SARGENT
J O’SHEA
J A STEINMETZ
J GREENTREE

6
5
4
6
4
4
3
5
5
5
7
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
GB
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
63
61
59
57
60
56
55
57
49
45

	21-�5�-1-1
	20-�3�-3-3
	 8-�2�-1-2
	37-�5�-2-5
	 9-�2�-1-0
	16-�2�-1-3
	 4-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-0-2
	27-�2�-5-4
	 3-�1�-0-1
	50-�7�-2-5
	45-�2�-3-5

$110,885
$114,850
$62,700
$199,110
$50,560
$68,260
$35,000
$24,601
$157,730
$20,200
$181,355
$270,160

	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 READY BY DESIGN Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 12 Total: 21-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$110,885
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Guajeo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/21 (690 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Guajeo (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Floron Racing (Mgr: G Muir), R D Martino, C S Carmody, R E Kleba, Through Running (Mgr: G I 
Boyd), K J Mullins, Good Luck Good Luck (Mgr: D Mayberry), J Sinclair, C & D Racing (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Aug21	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $9	 Prima Stella	 1:24.95	 (24.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show
7 of 12	 26Sep21	 POM	turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $17	 Fantastic Baby	 1:54.86	 (25.47)	 10	 11	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $61	 Mystic Mermaid	 1:35.85	 (24.08)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 10	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $31	 Kirkeby	 1:51.04	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 2110	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 59	 $31	 Kirkeby	 2:09.65	 (23.86)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

2 DENILIQUIN Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$114,850
Jockey: J Franklin (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 9-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: So Sydney J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-3 Last Win: 17/09/22 (178 Days)
Owner: Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 2300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 60	 $4.4	 Dragon Dream	 2:28.08	 (23.88)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 11	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 K Latham	 58	 $12	 Rondino	 2:31.00	 (22.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 2600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $41	 Stockman	 2:44.52	 (24.56)	 7	 8	 ...... 15.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 57	 $26	 Cheerful Legend	 1:28.98	 (23.37)	 13	 11	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
15 of 15	04Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	12]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $61	 Luvoir	 1:36.18	 (23.97)	 15	 15	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away

3 CASUAL CONNECTION Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$62,700
Jockey: K Latham WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Complacent Dam: Casual Fling J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 11/02/23 (31 Days)
Owner: J G Sargent, S Davison, C J T Davison, Mrs S A Sargent, Miss L J Sargent & J W L Sargent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $7	 Dolphina	 1:39.10	 (24.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.................Checked 200m
2 of 6	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $5	 Lehndorff	 2:09.47	 (23.03)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $4	 Jamberoo	 1:33.35	 (23.20)	 4	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $9	 Star Impact	 1:37.12	 (23.98)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 15	 04Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $10	 Luvoir	 1:36.18	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance

4 MARAKOPA Trainer: Robert Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 37-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$199,110
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 59.5 Good: 19-1-0-5 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Viennetta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-0 Last Win: 28/05/22 (290 Days)
Owner: S G Nicholls, One Of Many (Mgr: A Harding), P J Holt, A Harris, T Reynolds, R Lornie, M Adams, J O Jones, Three Fleece Racing (Mgr: P Jackson), A P Baker & D J Barlow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $6.5	 Cadre Du Noir	 2:33.90	 (24.17)	 7	 9	 ....10¾.................Checked 800m
6 of 8	 20Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $19	 Impulsar	 2:33.18	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 10Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 52	 $31	 Herman Hesse	 2:29.38	 (24.48)	 5	 9	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 60.5	 $81	 Spats Pav Bowie	 1:23.49	 (23.39)	 11	 12	 ....16½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Tom Sherry	 60.5	 $91	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:58.22	 (24.11)	 11	 11	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
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5 ZAMBRERO Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$50,560
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Pink J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Mrs C C O’Gorman, R J Thompson, G King, K P Speechley, J C Pearce, Shires Finest (Mgr: K J Dawson), D Rosner, S Richter & Mrs A Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $4.8	 Dirty Merchant	 1:17.97	 (22.72)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Pollard	 56.5	 $31	 Sealion	 1:23.60	 (22.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $9	 Jamberoo	 1:33.35	 (23.20)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $26	 Ausbred Rising Sun	 1:57.91	 (23.30)	 9	 7	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $4.8	 Blackall	 1:57.97	 (23.51)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

6 BRYNNER Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$68,260
Jockey: J Ford WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Contributer Dam: Toastofbroadway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/08/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Double, P P R Esplin, A P Sharp, I J Dix, P Mansford, Ms J L Gibson, L Wilson, J Lucey & Bourtai (Mgr: H D R Esplin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56.5	 $4.8	 Mr Eighty Eight	 1:38.99	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 11	 03Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 53.5	 $19	 Navajo Peak	 1:56.49	 (25.72)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 03Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 54.5	 $101	 Kokoro	 1:22.55	 (23.13)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 N Rawiller	 58.5	 $12	 Tavi Time	 1:34.04	 (23.49)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 15	 04Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 53	 $101	 Luvoir	 1:36.18	 (23.97)	 12	 13	 ..... 4¼............................No show

7 FIELD MARSHAL Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$35,000
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b gb c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Flight To Fancy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (129 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $4.8	 Oblique	 1:12.60	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $6	 Superargo	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 11	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Master Showman	 0:55.39	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Kiptanui	 1:25.28	 (24.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 9	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $2.9	 Stonecoat	 1:38.48	 (25.18)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start

8 WHETU Trainer: R D Collett Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,601
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Tonality J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (39 Days)
Owner: G D Witters & Mrs M L Witters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 60	 $41	 Semana	 1:23.59	 (24.19)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 59	 $20	 You Are King	 1:37.70	 (22.87)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 59	 $12	 Xtrarevz	 2:03.65	 (23.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾...................Eased at start
1 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 59	 $*2.3	 Inti	 2:04.74	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
5 of 13	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms A Collett.	 57	 $*5.5	 Goldman	 2:04.48	 (23.59)	 12	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

9 RELIABLE DUDE Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 2 Total: 27-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$157,730
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-4-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Merayaat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-4 Last Win: 23/06/21 (629 Days)
Owner: G A Andrew & Mrs A E Andrew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 16Nov22	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Moor	 60.5	 $14	 Secret Glamour	 1:39.32	 (23.91)	 7	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 24Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $11	 Russian Roni	 1:35.18	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 9	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $12	 Jewellery	 1:18.93	 (23.95)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 58	 $*3	 Patrika Mist	 1:39.48	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 15	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $21	 Iowa	 1:47.91	 (24.26)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

10 CONDRIEU Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,200
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Jehannedarc J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: C E Holt & Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $9.5	 A Lot More Love	 1:25.79	 (24.48)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 09Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Ithadtobezou	 1:03.53	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 24Jan23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Parisal	 0:59.17	 (22.80)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 58	 $*1.7	 Premise	 1:24.04	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.....................Laid in 200m
5 of 6	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Street Candi	 1:38.11	 (22.51)	 6	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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11 WRITING UNEXPECTED Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 8 Total: 50-7-2-5 Prize Money: A$181,355
Jockey: Ms B Panya (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 21-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Choistar Dam: Canley Cares J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-7-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-6-0-2 Last Win: 16/07/22 (241 Days)
Owner: J A Steinmetz, Mrs A V Steinmetz & P T Murfitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 58	 $31	 Mandalong Cash	 1:39.79	 (24.77)	 11	 10	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
11 of 11	08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 62.5	 $31	 Tip Top Timing	 1:37.24	 (23.03)	 10	 10	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 56	 $21	 Olympic Gaze	 1:53.98	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...............Overraced early
9 of 10	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55	 $16	 Spaltet	 2:03.33	 (24.07)	 2	 3	 ........ 6............................No show
13 of 13	23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Tom Sherry	 55	 $51	 Goldman	 2:04.48	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ....19¼............................ Poor run

12 SANCTIONED Trainer: J Greentree Barrier: 6 Total: 45-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$270,160
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 32-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Aforethought J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 22/01/20 (1147 Days)
Owner: M J Greentree & Mrs J S Greentree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51	 $151	 Too Much Caviar	 1:36.54	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
3 of 10	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 61	 $9.5	 Appetite For Risk	 1:25.53	 (25.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57	 $18	 Midori Burly	 1:38.10	 (24.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $26	 Fairway Star	 1:39.08	 (22.66)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $16	 Kingdom Of Logres	 2:05.30	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼............. Pre race incident
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R5 14 Mar 2023 | Moree | Pally Pub (Bm58)
Distance: 950m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 535573
	 2	 632692
	 3	 214641
	 4	 153764
	 5	 836458
	 6	 289422
	 7	 4714
	 8	 512380
	 9	 136721
	10	 368440
	11	 087100
	12	 018038
	13	 796066
	14	 570008

MOUNTBATTEN
KATGULLY RED
KING’S GOLD
SAM’S A NATURAL
VERTICAL
BILLY BENT EAR
POCKET PICKER
PULL THE TAIL
YORKER
KENSINGTON KID
SUPER LOOKA
GRAUPEL
GRENADO
TONQUANI

61.5
61
61
61
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
55
55
55

1
10
6
5
4
13
14
8
9
12
3
11
7
2

C SUTHERLAND  4 

MS B STOWER
C GALLAGH
GREGORY WALTERS
MS J WORLEY
WENDY PEEL
--
C J HILLIER  2 

K DUNBAR
JAMES ROGERS
CHRIS TAYLOR
MS G MCDONNELL
J GOLDEN  2 

MS M OWEN  1.5 

PETER RICE
P SINCLAIR
T MCCARTHY
JACK BROWN
JOHN BOURKE
C GREIG
M K MASON
MS S GRILLS
C GREIG
R P HARTLEY
G L WOODWARD
P J CUNNINGHAM
D FERNANDO
D FERNANDO

7
8
3
5
6
10
3
4
5
8
5
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

59
58
59
58
54
53
54
55
51
50
48
43
41
40

	44-�5�-2-11
	43-�3�-7-6
	 7-�2�-1-0
	27-�5�-1-2
	36-�5�-4-2
	126-�12�-21-14
	 4-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	28-�2�-5-7
	63-�7�-8-6
	35-�3�-0-5
	14-�1�-0-1
	25-�1�-0-3
	17-�2�-0-1

$157,945
$165,500
$34,600
$71,175
$82,215
$225,575
$31,725
$41,460
$67,055
$131,095
$66,425
$15,100
$79,905
$27,030

	4-�2�-0-1
	8-�1�-1-4
	4-�2�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	9-�1�-1-0
	66-�8�-14-4
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-1
	33-�5�-4-4
	6-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MOUNTBATTEN Trainer: Peter Rice Barrier: 1 Total: 44-5-2-11 Prize Money: A$157,945
Jockey: C Sutherland (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 30-3-2-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-0-1 56-58kg: 17-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Morton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-2-11 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-3 Last Win: 16/09/20 (909 Days)
Owner: P Rice & A Rice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $16	 Military Kings	 1:13.23	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Cody Collis	 57	 $16	 I Promise You	 1:13.27	 (24.82)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 01Oct22	 TAA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 62	 $3.8	 Voulait	 1:09.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Chris Taylor	 60.5	 $12	 Calm Seeker	 1:20.00	 (23.61)	 1	 2	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 61.5	 $6.2	 Sir Bullee	 1:08.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 KATGULLY RED Trainer: P Sinclair Barrier: 10 Total: 43-3-7-6 Prize Money: A$165,500
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 61 Good: 30-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-1-3-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-1-1-4
Sire: Haradasun Dam: Excellent Vintage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 06/02/21 (766 Days)
Owner: P G Sinclair, Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B P McDonald) & Miss J A Sinclair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 03Dec22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J Golden	 56	 $26	 Miss Kono	 0:55.33	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 10Dec22	 TEX	 turf	 900	  F 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 J Golden	 59.5	 $3.2	 Sheezasinga	 0:49.99	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 26Dec22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Golden	 60	 $*3	 Blue Sky Moon	 1:10.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Golden	 59.5	 $31	 Just Strolling	 0:59.05	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 8	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Golden	 55	 $13	 Star Of Harada	 0:57.97	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 KING’S GOLD Trainer: T Mccarthy Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,600
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 61 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Queen Charlotte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/03/23 (12 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $*4.8	 Philadelphia Free	 0:56.90	 (22.93)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $8	 Mystery Lad	 1:09.11	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 800	  S 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 56.5	 $9.5	 Sheezasinga	 0:44.22	 (21.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 59	 $20	 Ragman	 0:58.94	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $6.5	 Toy Boy Roy	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

4 SAM’S A NATURAL Trainer: Jack Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 27-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,175
Jockey: Gregory Walters WT: 61 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Oh So Natural J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 27-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (172 Days)
Owner: J D Brown & Ms W B Fouhy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 58	 $7	 Elusive Eagle	 1:04.68	 (23.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 21Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 59.5	 $5.5	 Kokopo Kitty	 0:59.53	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 T See	 59.5	 $13	 Al Pal’s Gal	 0:44.95	 (21.70)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1080	 S 	 4	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $51	 Ned’s Gully	 1:00.94	 (22.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Y Lewis	 59.5	 $11	 The Rattlesnake	 0:59.26	 (23.49)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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5 VERTICAL Trainer: John Bourke Barrier: 4 Total: 36-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$82,215
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 59 Good: 24-3-2-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 19-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Chicken Little J+H: 13-3-1-1 Turf: 36-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Last Win: 20/07/21 (602 Days)
Owner: D F Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Worley	 60.5	 $18	 The Lion	 1:11.92	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55	 $41	 Cassy’s Sister	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Worley	 60.5	 $18	 Hiraishin	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........ Fractious in barriers
5 of 11	 30Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 60	 $8	 Tells Tails	 1:03.28	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 13Feb23	 DUB	 turf	 1312	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $11	 Sharp Shock	 1:16.37	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

6 BILLY BENT EAR Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 13 Total: 126-12-21-14 Prize Money: A$225,575
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 58.5 Good: 88-8-14-10 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 16-2-4-1 58+kg: 35-3-8-4 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 66-8-14-4
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: I Presume J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 126-12-21-14 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-7-4 Last Win: 07/08/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 23Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $19	 Ranuncula	 1:06.65	 (23.85)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Breanna Bourke	 63	 $14	 Hemsted	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 6	 11Feb23	 BGD	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Galea	 65	 $3.2	 Bold Offa	 0:45.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 4	 18Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67.5	 $2.1	 Our Blue Moon	 1:04.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 04Mar23	 TOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67.5	 $3.2	 Addictions	 0:56.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

7 POCKET PICKER Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,725
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Little Black Fish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/12/22 (80 Days)
Owner: W K Mason, R E Yates, A N Smith, S A Williams, Longneck Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C R Cameron), C Johnson, S R Schoch, R A Mallia, Tandem (Mgr: C A Martin), M J Hogan, G S 
Strudwick, C A Ward & Miss A C Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 19Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Outback Ringer	 0:54.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 15........................Barrier trial
4 of 16	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $21	 Vegas Raider	 1:05.65	 (24.25)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Wheeler	 56.5	 $4.8	 Demitasse	 0:58.82	 (23.60)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 24Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $3.4	 Distant	 0:57.09	 (22.97)	 2	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 7	 19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Golden	 53	 $8	 Lightfast	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

8 PULL THE TAIL Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,460
Jockey: C J Hillier (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Martine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 04/09/22 (191 Days)
Owner: L M Bowen, J M Delaforce, H M Baily, T J Cutlack, T G Webster, Miss A J Healey, J W Healey, M W Maynard & A Grills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 55	 $*3.5	 Await The Storm	 1:13.17	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 12Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $11	 Briefly	 1:11.11	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $8	 Just Jacky	 1:12.21	 (25.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 10Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $10	 Morgenstern	 1:11.14	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	30Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $20	 Broad Outlook	 1:15.44	 (23.24)	 1	 2	 ...... 12.......................... Well back

9 YORKER Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 9 Total: 28-2-5-7 Prize Money: A$67,055
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Ducey Du J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-4 Last Win: 04/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $*4	 Overdefence	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $7	 Just In Reach	 1:02.81	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 04Feb23	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $16	 Jumping Power Two	 0:44.71	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 11Feb23	 BGD	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 65.5	 $2.8	 Bold Offa	 0:45.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 3	 04Mar23	 TOT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 68.5	 $*2	 Mr Pointer	 0:44.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win

10 KENSINGTON KID Trainer: R P Hartley Barrier: 12 Total: 63-7-8-6 Prize Money: A$131,095
Jockey: James Rogers WT: 57 Good: 43-5-5-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-4-1 56-58kg: 27-3-5-1 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 33-5-4-4
Sire: Your Song Dam: Vonzelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-7-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-0 Last Win: 29/01/22 (409 Days)
Owner: L F Hatch & Miss K L Hatch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $21	 Hiraishin	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 59	 $10	 Super Looka	 1:05.05	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $15	 Timely Bel	 1:11.02	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $12	 Timely Bel	 1:04.01	 (22.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 13	04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ben Osmond	 59	 $8.5	 The Affirmative	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
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11 SUPER LOOKA Trainer: G L Woodward Barrier: 3 Total: 35-3-0-5 Prize Money: A$66,425
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 56 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Bayley’s Find J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-3 Last Win: 23/01/23 (50 Days)
Owner: G L Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26Dec22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Woodhouse	 58	 $8	 Blue Sky Moon	 1:10.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Lenton	 53.5	 $101	 Hiraishin	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
1 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $51	 Indian Thunder	 1:05.05	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $51	 Bullinachinashop	 0:57.01	 (22.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms M Owen	 59.5	 $31	 The Affirmative	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

12 GRAUPEL Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,100
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Lightning Streak J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/22 (136 Days)
Owner: P J Cunningham, Miss S Cunningham, C A Melville & P A Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $31	 Arliebel	 0:59.32	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Bellamy	 52	 $41	 Super Looka	 1:02.97	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms C Bellamy	 52	 $101	 Allay	 0:58.44	 (23.25)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 04Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 58	 $4.6	 Devine Factor	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $31	 The Affirmative	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

13 GRENADO Trainer: D Fernando Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$79,905
Jockey: J Golden (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Military Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/01/21 (774 Days)
Owner: M J Fernando & Mrs J L Ross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 11Dec22	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM54	 [	 9]	 Stacey Callow	 57	 $17	 Pale Ale	 1:17.98	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 11	 14Dec22	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $10	 Possum Born	 1:13.57	 (24.26)	 10	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance
10 of 10	21Dec22	 OKB	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms E Finnegan	 56	 $11	 All Clubs	 1:03.91	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 28Dec22	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 56	 $21	 In The Darkness	 1:39.70	 (25.29)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
6 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Golden	 55	 $16	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.............Hung out straight

14 TONQUANI Trainer: D Fernando Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,030
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Wistful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (178 Days)
Owner: S A Clarke, G A Pride, J Fulwood, P J Shelswell, B Robertson, B J Coghlan, T Steadman, M Williams, M J Stone & K Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 10Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 60.5	 $13	 Midweek Hussler	 0:59.94	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 53	 $101	 Sensational Reward	 1:09.00	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
14 of 14	07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $26	 Kennysing	 1:23.04	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....14½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	04Feb23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 58	 $26	 Sons Of Bourke	 1:16.28	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 18Feb23	 COA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Golden	 55	 $61	 Toongi Bound	 1:22.05	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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R6 14 Mar 2023 | Hawkesbury | Clarendon Tavern (Bm68)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 120617
	 2	 280734
	 3	 341208
	 4	 510421
	 5	 488356
	 6	 12046
	 7	 730672
	 8	 191688
	 9	 527512
	10	 224417
	11	 053064
	12	 671145
	13	 6511
	14	 900903

ANYTHINK GOES
THE EMPIRE
CONCOCTED
AMICUS CURIAE
BLACK DUKE
TOKEN CAPITALIST
TWO UP
SKY ACE
TRANSPLANT
JAYANTHI
MISS HELLFIRE
DOLPHINA
KIMURA
SALLY POPS

61.5
61
60
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5

2
3
17
19
10
15
20
6
5
11
16
9
1
12

MS A MCLUCAS  2 

J FRANKLIN  3 

K JENNINGS
M BELL
TOM SHERRY
MS A COLLETT
C REITH
J PENZA
J P-HOLMES
B AVDULLA
S CLIPPERTON
A ADKINS
K LATHAM
J FORD

M SMITH
N DOYLE
N DOYLE
M D GRIFFITH
C KARAKATSANIS
A NEASHAM
D ATKINS
S I SINGLETON
C LUNDHOLM
MAHER/EUSTACE
P & P SNOWDEN
R QUINTON
M FREEDMAN
ROBERT QUINN

4
5
4
5
5
3
6
4
5
4
3
5
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
68
66
64
64
65
64
63
67
66
67
64
64
63

	13-�3�-3-1
	16-�4�-1-2
	10-�2�-2-1
	21-�5�-1-2
	30-�2�-2-4
	 5-�1�-1-0
	34-�5�-9-6
	17-�3�-3-2
	11-�2�-2-0
	 9-�2�-3-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	24-�6�-2-3
	 4-�2�-0-0
	28-�4�-1-6

$89,920
$125,940
$101,015
$180,130
$208,200
$78,375
$188,705
$90,765
$58,975
$86,200
$137,076
$121,952
$53,050
$173,950

	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-4-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 228574
	16	 353133
	17	 251152
	18	 366735
	19	 878920
	20	 319002

JAILBREAK
DE FORERUNNER
POSSIBLY SO
DUCHESS ADELE
WESTLINK
HARD TO DISMISS

58.5
58
58
55
55
55

13
7
8
14
18
4

R JONES
A MORGAN
A CAVALLO
MS R KING
--
--

MS G WILLIAMS
D R MIRFIN
ANDREW RYAN
D PFIEFFER
D HYDE
S I SINGLETON

6
4
4
6
8
4

G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
62
60
56
55

	34-�5�-4-6
	11-�3�-2-4
	13-�3�-4-2
	26-�4�-3-4
	52-�8�-5-5
	20-�2�-3-6

$226,865
$71,326
$98,870
$127,040
$263,720
$71,490
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1 ANYTHINK GOES Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 13-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$89,920
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Chorus Of Angels J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 09/11/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Letmar Investments Pty Ltd, A Sharp, Ms B J Evans, J E Carter, A Gabriel, T R Hanlin, M H Lynch, C Charalambous, Mrs A V Martin, J L Martin, P J Rich, C Charalambous, Ms J A Nor-
ris, Ms J M Kerridge, R Mahoney, Mrs J K Mahoney, Mrs M G Richardson, R C Rich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1870	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 60	 $*2.2	 Global Ausbred	 2:00.00	 (25.08)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................................Laid in
16 of 18	28May22	 EAF	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G1	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 57	 $21	 Pinarello	 2:29.53	 (25.10)	 4	 10	 ....19¼............ Disappointing run
6 of 10	 26Oct22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 57.5	 $5	 Pandano	 1:24.82	 (24.70)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 61.5	 $*2.3	 Oh Golly Gosh	 1:17.02	 (22.85)	 4	 3	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	11]	 Ms A McLucas	 59.5	 $8	 Jacquine Reward	 1:11.38	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

2 THE EMPIRE Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 3 Total: 16-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$125,940
Jockey: J Franklin (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Royal Snippets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/06/21 (638 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing Royal (Mgr: S G Darby),m D Holland, D Wilden-Constantin, S G Darby, J A Forrest, P J Hall, Miss J Mack, J F Neilsen, R B McKay, Mrs B Barker, L Robertson & Coota 
Blues No. 1 (Mgr: C M McTavish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 24Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 R Jones	 59	 $10	 Cognac	 1:35.82	 (23.07)	 1	 2	 ........ 4..........Vet-no abnormality
12 of 15	14Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $21	 Savoury	 1:22.32	 (23.37)	 9	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 20Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $20	 True Crime	 1:11.17	 (23.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.................Checked 200m
3 of 7	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 59.5	 $7	 Dynamic Impact	 1:14.45	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 24Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 B De La Sayette	 58	 $9	 Pungo	 1:14.34	 (24.03)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

3 CONCOCTED Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 17 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$101,015
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Magic Obsession J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (208 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), T J Glode, C J Yong, W Yong, Twelve Mates Racing (Mgr: M Drinnan), On The Nose (Mgr: N Birch), Dusty Moon Racing (Mgr: G Wright), 
Mrs K Cornford, Miss L M Olive, A R Schmidt, T McCaffery & Hoc Racing (Mgr: C Hib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 59.5	 $6.5	 Euphrates Dream	 1:04.37	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 60.5	 $*5.5	 The Himalayas	 1:16.76	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 16	 10Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $13	 Kipsbay	 1:10.37	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
10 of 14	24Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $16	 Adios Steve	 1:16.62	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 60	 $5	 Mcgeehan	 1:32.92	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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4 AMICUS CURIAE Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 19 Total: 21-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$180,130
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Think Aloud J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 21-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 19/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: M D Griffith, Mrs A Griffith, J J Borg, Mrs J M Borg, Ms A M Leech, Mrs R M Leech, M Brekalo, P N Rees, R D Jury, Miss H Armitage, D P Reeves, S Struthers, K J Brooks, B Brooks, G 
J Hume, Ms D J Neumann, R P Apps, M Elder & D D Rutherford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 58	 $3.8	 Eva’s Deel	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $18	 Camaguey	 1:16.75	 (22.95)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $51	 King Of Naples	 1:10.17	 (23.73)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $4.4	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:09.67	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 19Feb23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	13]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $8	 Possibly So	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

5 BLACK DUKE Trainer: C Karakatsanis Barrier: 10 Total: 30-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$208,200
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 59 Good: 17-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bl aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Empress Eleven J+H: 9-1-1-0 Turf: 30-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/21 (503 Days)
Owner: S A Foster, Grandview Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Salameh), M G McHardy, T Kotevski, A Refai, A Tesoriero, T R Spinks, M C Purvis, J P Kazzi, T Velevski, T Dimcevski, Mrs J M Hooper & 
D E Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $16	 Cotehele	 1:18.11	 (23.10)	 8	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 05Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $10	 Either Oar	 1:16.22	 (23.45)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start
3 of 7	 03Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $26	 Insurrection	 0:56.04	 (21.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $4.6	 Miss Kojiki	 1:04.01	 (23.14)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $6.5	 Amortal	 1:10.58	 (23.07)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

6 TOKEN CAPITALIST Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$78,375
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Token Of Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Canning Downs Stud (Mgr: J E M Barnes), Mrs D W Dormer, A Novaro, F Fairthorne, G R Morgan, J J O’Toole, Boys From The Bush (Mgr: W Grey), Mrs J Rong, M J Medhurst, Mrs P 
Zhang & D A Andrews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Searle	 54.5	 $31	 Lonrioli	 1:16.50	 (22.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........... Hampered at start
2 of 8	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $6	 Sailor	 1:27.35	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.....................Laid in 200m
0 of 12	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $5	 Olympic Gaze	 1:39.02	 (24.55)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
4 of 10	 22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G2	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 57	 $26	 Golden Mile	 1:38.89	 (25.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $7.5	 Pierossa	 1:39.67	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾................Shifted in 100m

7 TWO UP Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 20 Total: 34-5-9-6 Prize Money: A$188,705
Jockey: C Reith WT: 59 Good: 15-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 17-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-4-2
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Spy Lover J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 34-5-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-6-3 Last Win: 11/11/21 (488 Days)
Owner: M A O’Neill, N M Feros, M Tomlin, K J Robson, P A Phelan & Sistersgoracing (Mgr: Ms L M Freeman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 61	 $7.5	 Leave Me Some	 1:12.33	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $41	 Garrison	 1:03.46	 (22.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾............... Shifted out start
6 of 10	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 61.5	 $14	 Cheerful Legend	 1:11.08	 (23.12)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 28Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 56	 $13	 Starboreta	 1:19.31	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $5.5	 Moon Over Alice	 1:24.27	 (22.33)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 SKY ACE Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$90,765
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 10-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Monaco Doll J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/10/22 (138 Days)
Owner: Summertime Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J J Cordina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1880	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett.	 59.5	 $15	 Miracle Spin	 1:59.46	 (25.65)	 2	 2	 ....10¼............................No show
1 of 7	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $7	 De Valera	 2:13.28	 (26.04)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 61	 $4.6	 Jack Duggan	 1:58.46	 (24.61)	 3	 5	 ....10¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 2340	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 58	 $13	 Kingdom Of Gold	 2:29.82	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 60.5	 $61	 Shohei	 1:10.71	 (23.05)	 10	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

9 TRANSPLANT Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$58,975
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Dalleth J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, A O Walker, Mrs D F Walker, B L Walker, C F Sommerton, D L Conroy, D Campbell, J D Kennedy, J Zappia, Mrs K Canham, Ms K E Duff, L Zappia, Mrs M R Saunders, 
M R Conroy, P D Saunders, P Mercer, S Zarb, S J Wheeler, Koll Racing, Auswide Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Navajo Peak	 1:18.43	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 27Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.9	 Flower Moon	 1:27.56	 (25.31)	 3	 4	 ....12½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jan23	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 60.5	 $2.7	 Sizzle Minizzle	 1:11.39	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 13Feb23	 DUB	 turf	 1112	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Foxstorm	 1:02.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
2 of 11	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57	 $3.6	 Broken Hill	 1:09.82	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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10 JAYANTHI Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$86,200
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Brahmagiri J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/02/23 (34 Days)
Owner: C E Holt, C C Zun, G J P Van Ameyden, S M Pickworth, K Brian, D P Coe, Mrs K A Coe, Redbank North Pty Ltd, S A Lang & M T Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 60	 $4.2	 Amathuba	 1:15.93	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 27Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $*1.7	 Prasiolite	 1:20.69	 (23.85)	 5	 3	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 60	 $2.7	 Seven Sisters	 1:03.68	 (22.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 56	 $5.5	 Diamond Dealer	 1:03.46	 (22.27)	 8	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 7	 24Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $3.6	 Pungo	 1:14.34	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

11 MISS HELLFIRE Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 16 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$137,076
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Peace Time J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/01/22 (430 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications, Double C (Mgr: D R Chisholm), Lane Cove Missile (Mgr: D V Simpson), R Singh, J C Williams, G B McDonald, Ms K Sutherland, S Houteas, H M B Robinson, 
B Robinson, Ms H Wood, C J Kotsopoulos, B M McAra, Mrs W M Carlile, R M Harvey,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 56	 $16	 Zoukerino	 1:05.45	 (23.29)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 31Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $5	 Roots	 1:17.08	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	17Sep22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 H 	 G2	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $8.5	 Boogie Dancer	 1:27.63	 (25.27)	 2	 3	 ....14½.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 54	 $10	 Kote	 1:12.21	 (24.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
4 of 7	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 58.5	 $4.6	 Powerful Peg	 1:17.02	 (22.58)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

12 DOLPHINA Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 9 Total: 24-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$121,952
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Dolphin Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-5-1-1 Last Win: 27/10/22 (138 Days)
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs J G Nivison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Clipperton	 55	 $*3.3	 Hendo’s Magic	 1:51.03	 (24.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $11	 Devil Dan	 1:39.10	 (24.93)	 8	 8	 ...... nk.....................Laid in 100m
1 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $8.5	 Ladies’ Gem	 1:40.22	 (24.43)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $10	 Shameonus	 2:03.01	 (23.02)	 7	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 26Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 54.5	 $19	 Whanga Wonder	 2:03.18	 (22.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

13 KIMURA Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$53,050
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Academy Idol J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/22 (136 Days)
Owner: Riversdale (Mgr: N J Hodges), Caw Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: W P Kemp), C A Kemp, P G Hodges, Mrs A J Hodges, B C Stewart & Mrs B Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $10	 Baden Road	 1:14.22	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $13	 Smart Little Miss	 1:12.50	 (23.42)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56	 $9	 Bundeena	 1:19.96	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 6	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $15	 Floating	 1:25.23	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 21Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Economics	 0:57.99	 (22.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

14 SALLY POPS Trainer: Robert Quinn Barrier: 12 Total: 28-4-1-6 Prize Money: A$173,950
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Monaco Doll J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 28-4-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-1-3 Last Win: 11/03/22 (368 Days)
Owner: P Brown, Grange Bloodstock (Mgr: P Brown), P Hudson, Mrs K Hudson, Ms M Vincent, T Martyn, M Hughes, A Fairfull, K Banks, J Ginns, J Lennon, D O’Neill, B Trummel, M Taylor, J 
Dooley, J Renshaw, B Chidgey & M Ko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	19Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $101	 Zoushack	 1:22.99	 (23.91)	 13	 13	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
14 of 20	29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $91	 Oakfield Arrow	 1:29.71	 (23.98)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 56.5	 $19	 The Guru	 1:55.94	 (24.02)	 6	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
11 of 12	07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 K Jennings	 59	 $8	 Spats Pav Bowie	 1:23.49	 (23.39)	 12	 11	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $17	 Vucetich	 1:17.67	 (23.99)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

15 JAILBREAK Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 13 Total: 34-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$226,865
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-2-3 58+kg: 21-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Our Songbird J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 34-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-3 Last Win: 26/02/21 (746 Days)
Owner: D J Meathrel & Mrs J C Meathrel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ron Simpson	 61	 $*3.4	 Ecker Road	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 22Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59.5	 $15	 Stormy Rock	 1:14.26	 (24.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 60	 $8	 The Long Run	 1:27.44	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1420	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 62	 $8.5	 Island Press	 1:25.56	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	10]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $13	 Jacquine Reward	 1:11.38	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
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16 DE FORERUNNER Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$71,326
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 58 Good: 9-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-0-4 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Amber Isle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/01/23 (49 Days)
Owner: J Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Jones	 57	 $41	 Mission Value	 1:10.26	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 8	 06Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59	 $*1.6	 Possibly So	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 24Jan23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 62.5	 $*1.6	 Zarzou	 1:23.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
3 of 7	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 58	 $*3.1	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:09.67	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 19Feb23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 56	 $*5	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

17 POSSIBLY SO Trainer: Andrew Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$98,870
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Goldlago J+H: 7-2-3-1 Turf: 13-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/01/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan), G M Fraser & Mrs K A Fraser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1700	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $*2.5	 Prince Of Tokyo	 1:55.83	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ...... 13............Blundered at start
1 of 9	 06Dec22	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 57.5	 $8.5	 Covalent	 1:16.73	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 06Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $5.5	 Radegast	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... ns.................Checked 200m
5 of 7	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $8.5	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:09.67	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 19Feb23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	12]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $16	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

18 DUCHESS ADELE Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 14 Total: 26-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$127,040
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Renaka J+H: 8-1-2-1 Turf: 26-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-4 Last Win: 30/06/21 (622 Days)
Owner: T Bozinovski, Rejak (Mgr: R K Kostadinovski), D E Oates, D Merola, D J Ryan, J Cronan, C Wood, Z Draca, V Cuoco, A Talakovski, A P Grant, S Anastasovski, Y Kostadinovski, B B 
Barreto & H Dick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 57.5	 $31	 Miss Redoble	 1:24.29	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 7	 02Feb22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 55	 $4.4	 Bedford Square	 1:33.84	 (23.75)	 6	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 10	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $41	 Brimstone	 1:25.72	 (23.39)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 58	 $8.5	 Soloist	 1:33.53	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 03Aug22	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 56	 $21	 Icecrusher	 1:42.12	 (26.03)	 5	 5	 ....22½.......................... Fair effort

19 WESTLINK Trainer: D Hyde Barrier: 18 Total: 52-8-5-5 Prize Money: A$263,720
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 29-7-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-1-2 54-56kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Comedy Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-8-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-4 Last Win: 16/01/22 (422 Days)
Owner: D T Juratowitch, Mrs T B Juratowitch & D N Juratowitch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Dec22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 A Cooper	 60.5	 $21	 Not Negotiating	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 30Dec22	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Cooper	 58	 $18	 Great Buy	 1:22.37	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $11	 Whatsin	 1:15.69	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
2 of 10	 30Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $11	 Larynx	 1:16.72	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 54	 $51	 Invincible Vision	 1:10.58	 (23.76)	 9	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

20 HARD TO DISMISS Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$71,490
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-5
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Favourite Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-4 Last Win: 26/09/22 (169 Days)
Owner: A A Frost, D W Rhodes, M Aitken, M B Gizlis, P I Okill, R T Frost, S Carmody & W G Oldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 58	 $5.5	 Smart Shot	 1:25.68	 (25.20)	 10	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 17Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 57	 $5	 Moorabinda Mick	 1:30.22	 (23.43)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½............................No show
10 of 16	05Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $26	 To The Nines	 1:23.58	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
10 of 10	17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 54	 $61	 Zanzibar Gem	 1:04.78	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms R Murray	 60	 $12	 Justfour	 1:10.93	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R7 14 Mar 2023 | Moree | Tourist Hotel Narrabri (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 813478
	 2	 000373
	 3	 422237
	 4	 817032
	 5	 886782
	 6	 045149
	 7	 287768
	 8	 641166
	 9	 883310
	10	 063005
	11	 690642
	12	 727920
	13	 789953
	14	 775590

FIGHT ON SHADES
EVERYONE
INDIAN THUNDER
MINIMAL
XINGYUN
SPIRIT OF PLUTO
THE DEFIANT ONE
SPORTSPAK
STATE CAPITAL
TIME TO DAZZLE
FLYING BANJO
SUPER ROCKER
YES KURT
SAUSAGE SIZZLE

60.5
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55

10
11
7
5
14
13
8
12
2
6
3
9
4
1

MS M OWEN  1.5 
K DUNBAR
C SUTHERLAND  4 

C GALLAGH
GREGORY WALTERS
MS B STOWER
J GOLDEN  2 

MS G MCDONNELL
C J HILLIER  2 

WENDY PEEL
MS J WORLEY
--
JAMES ROGERS
CHRIS TAYLOR

S OSLAND
C GREIG
K T DIXON
GLENN FRAZER
R J KNIGHT
T G PAYNE
P SINCLAIR
P J CUNNINGHAM
MS S GRILLS
SALLY TORRENS
PAUL GRILLS
A FORAN
MS J CLEMENT
G L WOODWARD

4
5
8
4
6
5
5
5
4
6
6
5
6
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
60
53
53
53
52
52
49
49
52
47
45
43
41

	17-�2�-1-4
	24-�4�-2-3
	79-�6�-13-10
	11-�2�-2-1
	26-�3�-2-3
	16-�2�-1-2
	27-�2�-4-1
	18-�2�-0-3
	16-�1�-0-5
	32-�4�-0-5
	40-�4�-8-3
	35-�2�-5-1
	31-�1�-1-2
	20-�1�-0-1

$44,375
$64,100
$323,750
$38,240
$62,445
$45,945
$65,285
$34,400
$38,600
$78,380
$101,032
$45,620
$21,685
$17,460

	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 FIGHT ON SHADES Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$44,375
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Shades Of Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/01/23 (66 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Osland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Williams	 57.5	 $7.5	 Galactus	 1:10.69	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Williams	 55	 $6	 Claptone	 1:25.21	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms K Lenton	 59	 $11	 Twigman	 1:25.12	 (24.64)	 13	 12	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 61.5	 $*3.8	 Poet Lad	 1:36.73	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Lenton	 58	 $8.5	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Slow away

2 EVERYONE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 11 Total: 24-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$64,100
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Easy Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/22 (271 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 59.5	 $21	 Inferno Miss	 0:56.27	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	30Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 61.5	 $41	 Tells Tails	 1:03.28	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 6	 11Feb23	 BGD	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Emily Waters	 67.5	 $8	 Bold Offa	 0:45.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 60.5	 $41	 So Extra	 0:58.29	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 04Mar23	 TOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Breanna Bourke	 69	 $6	 Addictions	 0:56.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 INDIAN THUNDER Trainer: K T Dixon Barrier: 7 Total: 79-6-13-10 Prize Money: A$323,750
Jockey: C Sutherland (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 54-4-7-9 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 13-5-3-1 54-56kg: 24-2-6-3 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Whisper Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 79-6-13-10 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-6-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (115 Days)
Owner: K P Wellington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Wadick	 56	 $6.5	 Super Looka	 1:05.05	 (23.71)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Houlgatte	 55.5	 $8	 Timely Bel	 1:11.02	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 13Feb23	 DUB	 turf	 1312	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 56	 $6.5	 Sharp Shock	 1:16.37	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 9	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $8.5	 Extra Flash	 1:10.15	 (23.81)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

4 MINIMAL Trainer: Glenn Frazer Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,240
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Smart Company J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/22 (244 Days)
Owner: Mr A Britt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Do As You’re Told	 0:59.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 900	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $11	 Dubbo Wanderer	 0:52.89	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $14	 Barney Rabble	 0:56.78	 (22.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 COA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 60.5	 $*6	 In The Road	 1:02.71	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............. Checked at start
2 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 62.5	 $*3.9	 The Affirmative	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
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5 XINGYUN Trainer: R J Knight Barrier: 14 Total: 26-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$62,445
Jockey: Gregory Walters WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 19-3-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Daunting Lad Dam: Millow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/21 (451 Days)
Owner: R J Knight, M P Davies, P N Davies, Mrs A M Davies, Mrs R M Knight & Ms K K Blain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $21	 Kingstar Bullet	 1:19.74	 (24.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 25Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 59	 $4.4	 Playing For Keeps	 2:00.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $91	 Claptone	 1:25.21	 (23.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms G McDonnell	 58.5	 $71	 Timely Bel	 1:11.02	 (23.44)	 11	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 58	 $61	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 SPIRIT OF PLUTO Trainer: T G Payne Barrier: 13 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$45,945
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Shezaprospect J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/01/23 (61 Days)
Owner: M G W Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Lenton	 52.5	 $26	 Our Boy Ollie	 1:10.83	 (23.85)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $8	 All Creeds	 1:23.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $7	 Lady Lucilla	 1:14.00	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 56.5	 $12	 Crime Spree	 1:17.91	 (24.07)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 C J Hillier	 61	 $7.5	 Flying Pretty	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show

7 THE DEFIANT ONE Trainer: P Sinclair Barrier: 8 Total: 27-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$65,285
Jockey: J Golden (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Derelique J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/01/22 (434 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Michael, B Michael, Ms C Riley, Mrs D C Riley, M Sevil & K J Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 61	 $9	 Hiraishin	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 59	 $21	 Nevada Smoke	 1:11.36	 (24.46)	 5	 6	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 60	 $21	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:23.68	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 59.5	 $31	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 10	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1612	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $17	 The Hungarian	 1:35.74	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½............................. Laid out

8 SPORTSPAK Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$34,400
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Spring Bubble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/01/23 (45 Days)
Owner: P J Cunningham, Mrs K A Cunningham, Ms K Thomas, D Kiefer & Mrs J Kiefer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Worley	 59	 $81	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:24.62	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 12	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Worley	 57.5	 $3.6	 Bijara	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 11	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $9	 Poet Lad	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 13	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $9	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:25.07	 (24.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½........... Hampered at start
6 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $14	 Miss Laquetta	 1:25.64	 (24.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

9 STATE CAPITAL Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$38,600
Jockey: C J Hillier (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Delphic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: 03/02/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Miss J A McGrath, A J Grills, Miss H J Overton, T M Grills, Miss J Verwey, W A Stewart, Mrs M E Stewart, M A Wilson, Miss P L Palmer, R P Hislop, K J Hislop, B J McGinnity, Ms L M 
Watts, Ms L Jeffriess, D J Jeffriess & W S Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $26	 Oakfield Hibiscus	 1:17.05	 (24.01)	 12	 10	 ..... 2¾........... Hampered at start
3 of 14	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $16	 Gold Counter	 0:56.05	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $3.7	 Glencoe Pearl	 1:18.77	 (24.46)	 7	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $3.8	 Harper’s Jewel	 1:26.79	 (24.81)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $10	 Bridges To Babylon	 1:37.50	 (24.03)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back

10 TIME TO DAZZLE Trainer: Sally Torrens Barrier: 6 Total: 32-4-0-5 Prize Money: A$78,380
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 56 Good: 18-0-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Forelsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/21 (610 Days)
Owner: Miss S A Torrens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms R Murray	 58.5	 $31	 The Lion	 1:11.92	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Vital Verse	 1:22.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $5	 The Enzo	 1:34.09	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $21	 Timely Bel	 1:11.02	 (23.44)	 10	 12	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 58.5	 $71	 Memoria	 1:10.61	 (23.74)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

MOREE | PAGE 20



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 14 MAR 2023

11 FLYING BANJO Trainer: Paul Grills Barrier: 3 Total: 40-4-8-3 Prize Money: A$101,032
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-4-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Wordsmith Dam: Miss Eastloch J+H: 27-2-4-2 Turf: 39-4-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-4-2 Last Win: 22/07/22 (235 Days)
Owner: P J Grills, Mrs A Grills, Mrs M Bernard, R D Lenehan, M F Kirk, Mrs A Kirk, S J Davidson, Mrs N K Davidson & G Pummeroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Worley	 58	 $18	 Seething Seb	 1:43.34	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
13 of 14	19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $61	 Poet Lad	 1:23.07	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
6 of 11	 04Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms J Worley	 60.5	 $7	 Flying Pretty	 1:25.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $31	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 59.5	 $8.5	 Flying Pretty	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

12 SUPER ROCKER Trainer: A Foran Barrier: 9 Total: 35-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$45,620
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 20-1-4-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-4-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Rokshana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/01/22 (437 Days)
Owner: A Foran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Dec22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 55	 $3.4	 Pyrmont	 1:11.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 A Sewell	 59	 $31	 Kennysing	 1:23.04	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 55	 $31	 Crime Spree	 1:17.91	 (24.07)	 10	 9	 ...... 14............................No show
2 of 5	 04Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 V Bolozhinsky	 61	 $3.2	 Midweek Hussler	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
12 of 12	25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 Ms B Richardson	 56	 $8	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten

13 YES KURT Trainer: Ms J Clement Barrier: 4 Total: 31-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$21,685
Jockey: James Rogers WT: 55 Good: 22-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Rock On Bye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (323 Days)
Owner: Arjay Services (Mgr: Rj Clement)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $51	 Remorseless	 1:10.86	 (23.77)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms K Lenton	 52	 $101	 Transformation	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $101	 Rayock	 1:04.59	 (22.97)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½............................No show
5 of 12	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1212	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Lenton	 52	 $101	 Own The Night	 1:10.22	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $10	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

14 SAUSAGE SIZZLE Trainer: G L Woodward Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,460
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 55 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: La Chasseuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/11/21 (497 Days)
Owner: G L Woodward & P M Purtle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $17	 Spirit Of Pluto	 1:14.00	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $26	 Crime Spree	 1:17.91	 (24.07)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $9.5	 Ballybrack	 1:42.59	 (24.73)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $15	 Pippen	 1:28.84	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 5............... Shifted out start
10 of 13	04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $6.5	 Flying Pretty	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back


